## **2025 Terre Haute Citywide Cleanup**

## Sponsored by Tatem & Associates/Burkhart Insurance Agency

Saturday, April 12<sup>th</sup> from 8AM-11:30AM, rain or shine!

Team Name:	
Contact Person's Information:	
Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Address:	
Please specify if there is an area your group would like to clean within Terre Haute; otherwise, you will receive your assigned location upon arrival:	
Which nonprofit organization would you like your team's proceeds to go to?  Name:	
Pay Donation to the Order of:	
Address:	
<b>Instructions:</b> Teams will meet at City Hall (adjacent parking lot) at 8:00 a.m. to p up trash bags and confirm location assignment. Return all collected trash to the sar location by 11:30 a.m.	
Please return completed form to our office by April 11 <sup>th</sup> : Tatem & Associates, a Division of Burkhart Insurance Agency 2901 Ohio Blvd. Suite 221 Terre Haute, IN 47803 Or email: citycleanup@burkhartinsurance.com	
Limit of 20 teams. If you have any questions, please call our office at 812-235-60	07.
PHOTO RELEASE:  By checking this box, you grant Tatem & Associates/Burkhart Insurance Agency permission to use photographs of you/your team for social media and web content purposes.	

Please see reverse side for more detailed information.

## Additional Information

- \*Help clean the streets of Terre Haute and earn money for your favorite nonprofit organization through a donation from Tatem & Associates/Burkhart Insurance Agency
- \*Each bag of trash that is collected will be worth \$10, and the goal for each team is to reach the maximum donation of \$250 for the nonprofit organization of their choice
- \*If a group or individual requests to clean a specific street, we will list that information. Otherwise, areas will be assigned when the group or individual arrives on Saturday morning. We want to avoid duplicating areas
- \*Each group will need a designated person to pick up the trash bags which will be available at the adjacent parking lot near City Hall on the day of the cleanup. This person will also be responsible for returning the filled bags by 11:30 a.m. to be counted to determine the donation amount that will be sent to your favorite nonprofit organization
- \*This event is on Sat. April 12<sup>th</sup> from 8 a.m. 11:30 a.m. (rain or shine). All teams *must* return their filled trash bags by 11:30 a.m. to be counted
- \*Deadline to register a team is **April 11**th. Contact Tatem & Associates/Burkhart Insurance Agency to sign up. There is a limit of 20 teams
- \*The checks will be mailed to each team's contact person, so please include your mailing address in the contact information section and indicate how the check should be addressed for your chosen nonprofit on the front of this form

If you have any questions, please call our office at 812-235-6007. Thank you for helping us keep our community clean!

> Tatem & Associates A Division Of



Phone: (812) 235-6007 or (800) 737-3600 | Fax: (812) 882-3689 | www.burkhartinsurance.com